

~~127~~ NO.31

COURT NO.5 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2264/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/12/2016
in SAD No. 735/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOME GUARD NO 0385 RAM NATH GUPTA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)
WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1981/2017

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 03/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.P. Singh Dhakray, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kr. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Dutt Tiwari, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Attorney General has referred to Grah Rakshak Home
Guards Welfare Association v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Others
[(2015) 6 SCC 247] particularly para 39 thereof.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there will be a stay of operation of the
impugned judgment and order dated 6.12.2016 passed by the High
Court of Allahabad in Special Appeal D No. 735 of 2016.

(Meenakshi Kohli) (Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master