

ÚITEM NO.69 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2264/2017
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS
HOME GUARD NO 0385 RAM NATH GUPTA AND ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief
and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 5853/2017
(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
Date : 10/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. B.P. Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Mr. Shri Shakti Singh Dhakrey, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5853/2017
Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.
SLP(C) No.2264/2017
The Ld. Advocate-on-Record, Mr. Vinod Sharma undertakes
to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3. Be
filed within one week. Counter affidavit be filed within four
weeks thereafter.
Respondent No.4 has been served but no one has put in
appearance.

Item No.69 -2-
Service of respondent No.5 is awaited. Registry to
obtain the track report.
The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps
for service of respondent No.6 within two weeks. Notice
thereafter be issued.
List again on 3.7.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar