

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2264/2017

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOME GUARD NO 0385 RAM NATH GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5853/2017 (XI)

(and IA No.85393/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sourav Roy, Adv.
Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.
Vinod Sharma, AOR
Mr. B.P. Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5853/2017

Complete category matter.

SLP(C) No. 2264/2017

Respondent Nos.1 to 6 have already filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process both the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar