

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2264/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2016 in SAD No. 735/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOME GUARD NO 0385 RAM NATH GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5853/2017 (XI)

(Application for condonation of delay in filing)

WITH

D. NO. 43044/2018

D.NO. 29033/2018

D. NO. 43043/2018

D.NO. 43045/2018

Date : 30-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Dhirendra Singh Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yudhister Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Mr. Pawan Reley, Adv.

Mr. B.P. Singh Dhakray, Adv.

Mr. Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Mr. Hanuman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No(s). 2264/2017 and 5853/2017

List the matters on 15.01.2019.

D. NO. 43044/2018, D.NO. 29033/2018, D. NO. 43043/2018 and D.NO. 43045/2018

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR