

ITEM NO.5, 5.1-5.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 2264/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2016 in SAD No. 735/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOME GUARD NO 0385 RAM NATH GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 168908/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 4169/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 38470/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5853/2017 (XI)

(IA No. 42525/2018 - APPLICATION UNDER ORDER XXI RULE 14 (2)

IA No. 1/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 31955/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 31956/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 31954/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 31953/2018 (X)

Date : 23-07-2019 These matters were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv. (AAG)

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

For Petitioner(s)/
Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pawan Reley, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
 Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. B.P. Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent, list the matters on 30.07.2019.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR