

ITEM NO. SECTION XI
(Before Hon.S.A. Bobde, Hon. R.Subhash Reddy &
Hon.B.R. Gavai, JJ)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2264/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2016 in SAD
No. 735/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOME GUARD NO 0385 RAM NATH GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5964/2019 (X)
(Arising out of SLP© No. 31956/2018)

C.A. No. 5963/2019
(Arising out of SLP© No. 31955/2018)

C.A. No. 5962/2019
(Arising out of SLP© No. 31954/2018)

C.A. No. 5961/2019
(Arising out of SLP© No. 31953/2018)

Date : 05-11-2019 These petitions were taken up in chambers.

C.A. No. 5964/2019

In the signed order dated 30.07.2019, the
cause title of C.A. No. 5964/2019 (arising out of
SLP(C) No. 31956/2018) be read as "*Ram Bahadur
Maurya vs. State of Uttarakhand & Ors.*" instead of
"*Shiv Prasad Sharma vs. The State of Uttarakhand &
Ors.*"

Rest of the order remains intact.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)

